
Northwestern-St. Paul (0-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Augsburg (3-0-0, 0-0-0)
09/03/2025 at Minneapolis, Minn. (Edor Nelson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/03/2025
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Edor Nelson Field
Officials: Referee, Sergio Ribeiro   Asst. Referee, Zack
Johnson   Asst. Referee, Mike Conger   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern-St. Paul 0 0 0
Augsburg 4 3 7

Northwestern-St. Paul 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 DeAnnuntis, Hayden 0 0 0 0 67
DEF 4 Ford, Spencer 0 0 0 0 78
FWD 10 Jones, Jay'ce 0 0 0 0 65
DEF 14 Johnson, Troy 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 15 Snyder, Ayden 0 0 0 0 62
FWD 16 Zelaya, Isaac 0 0 0 0 41
MID 18 Van Wyk, Charlie 0 0 0 0 66
FWD 19 Mojardin, Jared 3 1 0 0 65
DEF 21 Chan, Noah 0 0 0 0 62
MID 24 Tinjum, Curtis 0 0 0 0 51
MID 36 Friesen, Simeon 1 1 0 0 62

Substitutes
GK 1 Mooney, Logan 0 0 0 0 23
MID 2 Kobielush, David 0 0 0 0 17
MID 3 Taylor, Jayden 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 6 Nyagaka, Joe 0 0 0 0 40
FWD 7 Villalobos, Luis 0 0 0 0 20
FWD 8 Ortiz, Julian 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 9 Girma, Israel 0 0 0 0 1
DEF 11 Dryer, Ryan 0 0 0 0 8
FWD 13 Janowiec, Grant 1 0 0 0 17
MID 22 Carson, Gabe 0 0 0 0 25
MID 23 Bauer, Jackson 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 25 Vela, Steven 1 0 0 0 20
DEF 28 Dieterich, Carter 0 0 0 0 28
DEF 30 Carmona, Diego 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 31 Anaya, Dylan 0 0 0 0 19
MID 33 Hirsch, Gunnar 0 0 0 0 24
DEF 37 Rocha, Mark 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 6 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 DeAnnuntis, Hayden 66:35 6 2
1 Mooney, Logan 23:25 1 1

Totals 7 3

Augsburg 7

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Hodges, Christian 0 0 0 0 71
FWD 3 Repcak, Remus 1 0 0 1 61
DEF 4 Pettit, Cole 0 0 0 1 65
FWD 7 Harris, Mizael 1 1 1 0 57
FWD 9 Tierney, Carver 6 4 3 1 51
FWD 10 Munzing, Mitchel 3 3 2 0 50
DEF 11 Riera, Eric 0 0 0 1 80
MID 14 Thao, Jacob 1 0 0 0 50
MID 21 Sherian, Zachariah 0 0 0 0 50
MID 22 Johnson, Asher 0 0 0 1 57
DEF 24 Richter, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
MID 2 Vang, Chakong 0 0 0 0 33
MID 5 Daniel, Mickey 0 0 0 0 15
MID 8 Veit, Diego 3 1 0 1 40
DEF 12 Ibarra, Caleb 0 0 0 1 39
MID 15 Lubin, Gideon 1 1 1 0 39
FWD 17 Keita, Muhammed 1 0 0 0 33
DEF 18 Gyasi, Samson 0 0 0 0 25
MID 19 Plaza Alvarado, Christopher 0 0 0 0 60
DEF 20 Lindsey, Jackson 1 0 0 0 25
MID 23 Bangu, Dailan 1 0 0 0 25
GK 30 Ziebarth, Andrew 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 19 10 7 7 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Hodges, Christian 70:25 0 2
30 Ziebarth, Andrew 19:35 0 0

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern-St. Paul 2 4 6
Augsburg 8 11 19

Saves By Period
Northwestern-St. Paul 0 3 3
Augsburg 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northwestern-St. Paul 0 1 1
Augsburg 2 5 7

Fouls By Period
Northwestern-St. Paul 11 2 13
Augsburg 5 4 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
13:48 AUG Carver Tierney AUG Carver Tierney PENALTY KICK GOAL.



16:43 AUG Carver Tierney Remus Repcak
GOAL by AUG Tierney, Carver Assist by
Repcak, Remus.

17:33 AUG Mitchel Munzing Carver Tierney
GOAL by AUG Munzing, Mitchel Assist by
Tierney, Carver.

30:24 AUG Carver Tierney Cole Pettit , Eric Riera
GOAL by AUG Tierney, Carver Assist by Pettit,
Cole and Riera, Eric.

59:47 AUG Mitchel Munzing Asher Johnson
GOAL by AUG Munzing, Mitchel Assist by
Johnson, Asher.

59:58 AUG Mizael Harris GOAL by AUG Harris, Mizael.

72:54 AUG Gideon Lubin Caleb Ibarra , Diego Veit
GOAL by AUG Lubin, Gideon Assist by Ibarra,
Caleb and Veit, Diego.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 AUG Hodges, Christian at goalie for Augsburg
00:00 UNW DeAnnuntis, Hayden at goalie for Northwestern-St. Paul
00:55 UNW Foul on Friesen, Simeon.
02:48 AUG Foul on Repcak, Remus.
02:57 UNW Foul on Zelaya, Isaac.
04:21 AUG Foul on Johnson, Asher.
05:31 UNW Foul on Zelaya, Isaac.
08:18 AUG Offside against Augsburg.
10:07 UNW Foul on Friesen, Simeon.
12:20 AUG Shot by AUG Repcak, Remus.
13:06 UNW Foul on Tinjum, Curtis.
-- UNW Foul on Friesen, Simeon
13:48 AUG AUG Carver Tierney PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Northwestern-St. Paul 0, Augsburg 1
14:18 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared, bottom left, saved by Hodges, Christian.
15:22 UNW Foul on Friesen, Simeon.
16:43 AUG GOAL by AUG Tierney, Carver Assist by Repcak, Remus.

Northwestern-St. Paul 0, Augsburg 2
17:33 AUG GOAL by AUG Munzing, Mitchel Assist by Tierney, Carver.

Northwestern-St. Paul 0, Augsburg 3
21:19 AUG Foul on Thao, Jacob.
22:16 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared, out top.
22:45 UNW Foul on Mojardin, Jared.
23:24 UNW Foul on Snyder, Ayden.
25:17 AUG Offside against Augsburg.
26:15 AUG Corner kick [26:15].
26:37 AUG Shot by AUG Thao, Jacob, out left.
28:19 UNW Foul on Mojardin, Jared.
29:33 AUG Shot by AUG Tierney, Carver.
29:39 AUG Corner kick [29:39].
29:56 AUG AUG substitution: Plaza Alvarado, Christopher for Munzing, Mitchel.
29:56 AUG AUG substitution: Bangu, Dailan for Thao, Jacob.
29:56 AUG AUG substitution: Veit, Diego for Sherian, Zachariah.
30:24 AUG GOAL by AUG Tierney, Carver Assist by Pettit, Cole and Riera, Eric.

Northwestern-St. Paul 0, Augsburg 4
30:24 AUG AUG substitution: Ibarra, Caleb for Repcak, Remus.
30:24 AUG AUG substitution: Lubin, Gideon for Tierney, Carver.
30:24 UNW UNW substitution: Nyagaka, Joe for Tinjum, Curtis.
32:20 UNW UNW substitution: Ortiz, Julian for Zelaya, Isaac.
36:02 AUG AUG substitution: Keita, Muhammed for Harris, Mizael.
36:02 AUG AUG substitution: Vang, Chakong for Johnson, Asher.
37:09 UNW UNW substitution: Taylor, Jayden for Van Wyk, Charlie.
38:50 UNW Foul on Nyagaka, Joe.
43:21 AUG Shot by AUG Veit, Diego, out top.
44:25 AUG Foul on Keita, Muhammed.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UNW

FOR UNW: , #0 DeAnnuntis, Hayden, #4 Ford, Spencer, #10 Jones, Jay'ce, #14 Johnson, Troy, #15 Snyder, Ayden,
#18 Van Wyk, Charlie, #7 Villalobos, Luis, #19 Mojardin, Jared, #21 Chan, Noah, #6 Nyagaka, Joe, #36 Friesen,
Simeon.

45:00 AUG

FOR AUG: , #00 Hodges, Christian, #21 Sherian, Zachariah, #4 Pettit, Cole, #22 Johnson, Asher, #14 Thao, Jacob,
#19 Plaza Alvarado, Christopher, #11 Riera, Eric, #10 Munzing, Mitchel, #3 Repcak, Remus, #9 Tierney, Carver, #7
Harris, Mizael.

45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Sherian, Zachariah for Ibarra, Caleb.
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Johnson, Asher for Keita, Muhammed.
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Thao, Jacob for Lubin, Gideon.
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Munzing, Mitchel for Bangu, Dailan.
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Repcak, Remus for Veit, Diego.
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Tierney, Carver for Vang, Chakong.



45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Harris, Mizael for Richter, Jeffrey.
45:00 UNW UNW substitution: Van Wyk, Charlie for Ortiz, Julian.
45:00 UNW UNW substitution: Villalobos, Luis for Taylor, Jayden.
48:38 UNW Shot by UNW Mojardin, Jared, out top.
49:30 AUG Corner kick [49:30].
50:09 AUG Corner kick [50:09].
51:37 AUG Foul on Johnson, Asher.
52:21 UNW Shot by UNW Friesen, Simeon, bottom left, saved by Hodges, Christian.
54:10 AUG Shot by AUG Tierney, Carver.
54:21 AUG Corner kick [54:21].
54:36 AUG Shot by AUG Tierney, Carver, bottom left, saved by DeAnnuntis, Hayden.
57:07 AUG Corner kick [57:07].
58:20 AUG Corner kick [58:20].
59:08 AUG Shot by AUG Munzing, Mitchel, bottom center, saved by DeAnnuntis, Hayden.
59:47 AUG GOAL by AUG Munzing, Mitchel Assist by Johnson, Asher.

Northwestern-St. Paul 0, Augsburg 5
59:58 AUG GOAL by AUG Harris, Mizael.

Northwestern-St. Paul 0, Augsburg 6
61:28 UNW UNW substitution: Bauer, Jackson for Snyder, Ayden.
61:28 UNW UNW substitution: Tinjum, Curtis for Chan, Noah.
61:28 UNW UNW substitution: Dieterich, Carter for Friesen, Simeon.
64:12 AUG AUG substitution: Lubin, Gideon for Pettit, Cole.
64:12 AUG AUG substitution: Bangu, Dailan for Johnson, Asher.
64:12 AUG AUG substitution: Veit, Diego for Thao, Jacob.
64:12 AUG AUG substitution: Keita, Muhammed for Munzing, Mitchel.
64:12 AUG AUG substitution: Lindsey, Jackson for Tierney, Carver.
64:12 AUG AUG substitution: Vang, Chakong for Harris, Mizael.
64:12 AUG AUG substitution: Gyasi, Samson for Sherian, Zachariah.
64:22 AUG AUG substitution: Ibarra, Caleb for Riera, Eric.
64:56 UNW UNW substitution: Zelaya, Isaac for Jones, Jay'ce.
64:56 UNW UNW substitution: Carson, Gabe for Villalobos, Luis.
64:56 UNW UNW substitution: Hirsch, Gunnar for Mojardin, Jared.
66:35 UNW UNW substitution: Mooney, Logan for DeAnnuntis, Hayden.
68:09 AUG Shot by AUG Veit, Diego, bottom center, saved by Mooney, Logan.
69:36 UNW UNW substitution: Vela, Steven for Johnson, Troy.
70:25 AUG AUG substitution: Ziebarth, Andrew for Hodges, Christian.
70:25 UNW UNW substitution: Anaya, Dylan for Nyagaka, Joe.
70:54 AUG Shot by AUG Bangu, Dailan, out left.
71:32 UNW Foul on Anaya, Dylan.
71:57 AUG Shot by AUG Lindsey, Jackson, out right.
72:54 AUG GOAL by AUG Lubin, Gideon Assist by Ibarra, Caleb and Veit, Diego.

Northwestern-St. Paul 0, Augsburg 7
72:56 UNW UNW substitution: Kobielush, David for Zelaya, Isaac.
72:56 UNW UNW substitution: Janowiec, Grant for Van Wyk, Charlie.
73:58 AUG Shot by AUG Keita, Muhammed, out top.
74:39 AUG AUG substitution: Daniel, Mickey for Bangu, Dailan.
74:39 AUG AUG substitution: Riera, Eric for Repcak, Remus.
77:16 UNW UNW substitution: Carmona, Diego for Ford, Spencer.
78:38 AUG Foul on Plaza Alvarado, Christopher.
79:20 UNW Shot by UNW Vela, Steven, out left.
81:04 UNW Foul on Carmona, Diego.
81:45 UNW UNW substitution: Dryer, Ryan for Tinjum, Curtis.
82:33 UNW Shot by UNW Janowiec, Grant, out left.
82:39 UNW Corner kick [82:39].
86:47 AUG Foul on Vang, Chakong.
88:40 UNW UNW substitution: Rocha, Mark for Bauer, Jackson.
88:40 UNW UNW substitution: Girma, Israel for Hirsch, Gunnar.
88:54 AUG Shot by AUG Veit, Diego, out top.
89:59 AUG Foul on Ibarra, Caleb.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


